## McSherrystown Borough Council General Meeting Agenda Wednesday January 24, 2024 at 7pm

## **Borough Council:**

## Mayor & Staff:

Robert Niedererr Joseph VonSas Timothy Klunk Donna Spangler Keith Lewter Thomas Snyder Stephen Pascoe Catherine Hagerman (Mayor) Luke Gibson (Solicitor) Jessica Freiert (Secretary)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Invocation
- 4. Attendance Roll Call
- 5. Approval of January 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024 Meeting Minutes
- 6. Announcement/Communications
- 7. Public Comment Period
- 8. New Business
  - a. Acceptance of Resignation of Council Member Donna Spangler
  - b. Approval of IT Contract with Cyber Guardian Solutions
  - c. Approval of Resolution 2024-04 Local Share Assessment Grant
  - d. Approval of Resolution 2024-05 Adopting A Building Access Policy
  - e. Approval to Advertise the 2024 Budget
- 9. Call for motion to Adjourn

Announcement of Next Public Meeting:

The next public meeting of the McSherrystown Borough Council is currently scheduled for Wednesday February 14<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 7:00pm in the Borough Council Chambers.